
Date: March 7, 2025 

From: Kyoto Institute of Technology 

To persons intending to take any of the Master’s Program Admission Examinations below: 
 
Master’s Program Admission: 

General Entrance Examination (April Admission I・Fall Admission II) 

Special Entrance Examination for Working Adults (April Admission I・Fall Admission II) 
Special Entrance Examination for International Students (Fall Admission II) 
  
 

TOEIC® Listening & Reading Public Tests 
 
 
If you are applying to take any of the above entrance examinations to be held on August 20 (Wednesday) - 21 

(Thursday), 2025, you are required to submit an original official TOEIC® Listening & Reading score certificate 

(hereinafter referred to as the "official TOEIC score certificate").  
 
Candidates who do not have an official TOEIC score certificate (valid within two years of the last day of the 

application period [June 26, 2025]) must register for the TOEIC Public Test during the registration periods shown 

below. 
 
≪TOEIC® Listening & Reading Public Test≫  

・Sunday, May 18, 2025 (Held twice on the day) 

     Registration Period: 10:00 on Wednesday, February 19 to 15:00 on Friday, April 4, 2025 

     Digital Official Score Certificate issue date: Thursday, June 5, 2025 

・Saturday, June 7, 2025 (Held twice on the day) 

     Registration Period: 10:00 on Wednesday, March 12 to 15:00 on Monday, April 28, 2025 

     Digital Official Score Certificate issue date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 
 
＊The application period for the above entrance examinations is from; 

Thursday, June 19 to Thursday, June 26, 2025. 

＊Admission Application Guidebooks will be posted on the website (https://ac.web.kit.ac.jp/02/gs_news.php) 

in early April. 

 

 

Contact: Email: innyushi [at] kit.ac.jp (replace [at] with @) 

Graduate Admissions, Admissions Office  

Kyoto Institute of Technology   

1 Hashikami-cho Matsugasaki, Sakyo-ku,  

Kyoto 606-8585 JAPAN             

Phone: 075-724-7162 

 


